# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6646483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIO2 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	01/08/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVUM MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	12-R CABOT ROAD	
City:	WOBURN	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8337876
Patent Number:	8652368
Patent Number:	8790682
Patent Number:	9968463
Patent Number:	8673016
Patent Number:	9775721
Application Number:	15926017
Patent Number:	8468673
Patent Number:	8959741
Patent Number:	9066998

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949 760-0404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NVMMD.000GEN

506599678 REEL: 055872 FRAME: 0900

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERARD VON HOFFMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Gerard von Hoffmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=bio2-novum\_change-DE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055872 FRAME: 0901



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BIO2 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "NOVUM MEDICAL, INC." ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 12:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NOVUM MEDICAL, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018.

7017108 8320 SR# 20210131630

RECORDED: 04/08/2021

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justine W Bustine Secretary of States

Authentication: 202300513

Date: 01-15-21

PATENT REEL: 055872 FRAME: 0902